A | D98/40

EV078881308US

T0/398965 DT09Rec'd PCT/PTO 11 APR 2003

Form PTO-1595 4/ -// O RECOR	08 -	13-2003	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a.	102	2523259	Il documents or copy thereof			
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address or re	eceiving party(ies)			
Andreas Klein Manfred Rüffer Christian Albrich von Albrichsfeld		Name: Continental Tex	ves AG & Co. oHG			
Christian Albrich von Albrichsteid		Street Address				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No	Guerickestrasse 7 D-60488 Frankfurt				
3. Nature of Conveyance:		GERMANY				
x Assignment Merger						
Execution Date: 04/01/03		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: 04/01/03						
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):				
10/398565 Additional numbers attached? Yes x No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applicat patents involved:	ions and1			
Name: JOSEPH V. COPPOLA, SR.		7. Total foo /27 CER 2 41) \$ 40.00			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed) \$ 40.00			
Other thanking on COTOO Mary during Asse			3			
Street Address: 39533 Woodward Ave. Suite 140		x Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
		8. Deposit account number	er: 18-0013			
City: State Zip: MI 48304						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Joseph V. Coppola, Sr. Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						

CAMBARA COLLANDO A BARA DO COLLARADO

44.20.00

PATENT REEL: 014365 FRAME: 0127

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Manfred Rüffer, Andreas Klein, Christian Albrich von Albrichsfeld, citizens of Germany, and residing at Grüner Weg 3, 65843 Sulzbach, Germany, Burgholzhäuserstr. 1 a, D-61352 Bad Homburg, Germany, Wilhelm Glässing Str. 34 a, 64283 Darmstadt, Germany, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG, Guerickestrasse 7, D-60488 Frankfurt, Germany as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Method for Filling a Pressure Medium Accumulator As Well As Device for Implementing Said Method

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

	_X	filed herewith, filed as U.S. Serial No.	on	
and all	I the rights	and privileges under any and all	Letters Patent that may be g	ranted therefor.
its suc		request that any and all patents igns and legal representatives, o		•

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

1

PATENT REEL: 014365 FRAME: 0128

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at <u>Pranch jurl M</u> (L.S.) this <u>15t</u> day of <u>Ppril</u>, 2003. Starfed Statter

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) hereinabove referred to

1 April 2003

Date

1 April 2003

RECORDED: 04/11/2003

Witness

Mich Berbriege
Witness